## Online Exhibit

**Chevy Chase Reads: The Chevy Chase Literary Club** 

Harry and Carrie Giovannoli were members of the Chevy Chase Literary Club

**Harry Giovannoli** (1866-1943) and his wife **Carrie** (1873-1915): Harry was the private secretary for IRS Commissioner John W. Yerkes, then chief clerk of the department until he returned to Kentucky to become editor of the *Lexington Daily Leader* in 1913. The Giovannolis were active members of the Literary Club. They lived on Raymond Street in Chevy Chase.